
 
 

SMUD Contact Information 

Executive Sponsors: 

 
John DiStasio – General Manager & CEO 

Paul Lau– General Manager, Customer Distribution & Technology 

Frankie McDermott–Director, Customer Services 

Ron Saufferer – Director, Distribution Services 

Jaspal Deol–Manager, Transmission & Distribution Substation Networking & Civil Assets 

Clifton Lewis– Manager, Customer Programs & Services 

 

Program Coordinator: 

  

Mike Rudek – Supervisor, Distribution Design & Standards 

 

SMUD Presenters:  

 

Name: Title: Work Phone #: E-Mail 

Jaspal Deol 

 Manager, Transmission & Distribution 

Substation Networking & Civil Assets (916) 732-5015 jdeol@smud.org 

Mike Rudek Supervisor, Electrical Design Standards (916) 732-5720 mrudek@smud.org 

Harry Marks III 

Supervisor, Distribution System 

Engineer (916) 732-6424 hmarks@smud.org 

Craig Sherman Sr. Prin.  Demand Side Specialist (916) 732-6943 csherma@smud.org 

Paul Coaxum Supervisor, DS Training & Support (916) 732-6929 pcoaxum@smud.org  

Lamar Hinds 

Supervisor, Dist. Services New 

Business (916) 732-5841 lhinds@smud.org 

Steve 

Harrington Human Resources Analyst (916) 732-5195 sharrin@smud.org  

Kermit Hellem 

Supervisor, Design & Resource Center 

Technology (916) 732-5402 khellem@smud.org 

Kris Walborn GIS Data Tech (916) 732-5226 kwalbor@smud.org  

Tom Mullally Supervisor, Hedge Training Center (916) 732-5804 tmullal@smud.org 

Christy Dray Technical Training Coordinator (916) 732-6475 cdray@smud.org 

Catherine 

Simonsen 

Supervisor, Environmental Health & 

Safety Services (916) 732-6316 csimons@smud.org 

Ed Hamzawi 

Process Coordinator – Program 

Delivery (916) 732-5449 ehamzaw@smud.org  

Krishna Khalsa 

Supervisor, Corporate Learning & 

Development (916) 732-5382 kkhalsa@smud.org 

Lisa Mackie Principal, Market Research Specialist (916) 732-5163  lmackie@smud.org  

Lisa Simpson Supervisor, Learning & Engagement (916) 732-6871 lsimpso@smud.org  

 

mailto:jdeol@smud.org
mailto:mrudek@smud.org
mailto:hmarks@smud.org
mailto:csherma@smud.org
mailto:pcoaxum@smud.org
mailto:lhinds@smud.org
mailto:sharrin@smud.org
mailto:khellem@smud.org
mailto:kwalbor@smud.org
mailto:tmullal@smud.org
mailto:cdray@smud.org
mailto:csimons@smud.org
mailto:ehamzaw@smud.org
mailto:kkhalsa@smud.org
mailto:lmackie@smud.org
mailto:lsimpso@smud.org

